

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS: The Dover Hockey Team has exhibited exceptional skill, determination, and sportsmanship throughout the season; and

WHEREAS: The team has demonstrated an unwavering commitment to excellence, both on and off the ice, inspiring and uniting the community in their pursuit of victory; and

WHEREAS: The Dover Boys Hockey Team achieved a 3-0 win over Somersworth/Coe Brown in the quarterfinals, a 7-3 win over Oyster River in the semifinals, and a 4-2 win over Merrimack in the finals; and

WHEREAS: The Dover High School Boys Hockey Team has brought great pride, recognition and honor to themselves, to their parents and families, and to the City of Dover.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE DOVER CITY COUNCIL THAT:

The Dover City Council and citizens of Dover recognize the Dover High School Boys Hockey Team and Coach for their outstanding accomplishments during this Hockey season.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here unto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Dover to be affixed this 22th day of March, 2023.

Robert Carrier, Mayor City of Dover